& Financial Bid 
documents and 
other annexures 

(Rs.) 
(4) 

Period of 
Completion 

(5) 

1. 

Maintenance and beautification of 
Bamboo Garden and Grass Land 

(Hibiscus Garden) within Eco Park, 
New Town Kolkata. Year 2025 – 
2026, For 12 (twelve) months. 

₹27,29,668.00 (Rupees 
twenty seven lakh twenty 

nine thousand six 
hundred sixty eight) only 

₹54,593.00 (Rupees 
fifty four thousand five 
hundred ninety three) 

only 

₹2,500.00 
(Rupees two 
thousand five 
hundere) only 

365 (three 
hundred sixty 

five) days from 
the date of 

commencement. 

NB: - (i) Intending Tenderer will not have to pay the cost of tender documents for the purpose of participating in e-tendering, but the 
successful L1 (Lowest) Bidder will have to pay the cost of tender documents of 04 (four) sets @ price mentioned in the list (Sl.